

JULY 1, 2013 MEDIA RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PETRON HELPS BEAUTIFY SANDAKAN CITY

SANDAKAN, July 1, 2013 – A strong advocate of the environment and community, Petron Malaysia Refining & Marketing Berhad ("Petron Malaysia"), part of Petron Corporation of the Philippines, recently partnered with the Sandakan Municipal Council in a beautification project to enhance the Sandakan roundabout.

"Sandakan is very close to our heart since it has been the home of one of our terminals for over 50 years. Like our neighbors in the community, we care for its welfare and believe that we have an intrinsic responsibility to enable it to grow as our business grows," Petron said during the cheque presentation ceremony at the Sandakan Municipal Council Office held recently.

"This joint project with the local government and community will help boost Sandakan's visual appeal as a top tourist destination in Sabah. By helping build a replica of a well-know local plant, the water pitcher in the roundabout, Sandakan will better contribute to Sabah's unique flora and fauna attractions."

"We thank the Sandakan Municipal Council for giving us this opportunity to contribute to our community. In the coming years, we look forward to many more projects together," Petron added.

Since 1960, Petron has operated its Terminal in Sandakan and dutifully ensured Sabah's supply security. The roundabout project is an on-going beautification and landscaping project of the Sandakan Municipal Council, in partnership with private organizations.

(continued)



Petron Oil (M) Sdn. Bhd Distribution Manager Raja Sallehudin (4th from left, front row) turned over the company's donation to Deputy President of Sandakan Municipal Council Tuan Hj. Mohd Hamsan Hj. Ag. Supain (3rd from left). They were joined by the members of the Sandakan Municipal Council.

(end)

About Petron in Malaysia

Petron in Malaysia is comprised of Petron Malaysia Refining & Marketing Bhd (formerly known as Esso Malaysia Berhad), a publicly listed company, and its wholly-owned subsidiaries, Petron Fuel International Sdn Bhd (formerly known as ExxonMobil Malaysia Sdn Bhd) and Petron Oil (M) Sdn Bhd (formerly known as ExxonMobil Borneo Sdn Bhd). These companies are subsidiaries of Petron Corporation, the largest integrated oil refining and marketing company in the Philippines. The group operates an oil refinery in Port Dickson and a marketing business that includes a robust distribution network of 7 terminals and over 550 retail fuel stations nationwide. We are a major industry player supplying quality petroleum products and services to fuel the Malaysian economy. Our extensive product line includes Petron Blaze RON95, Petron Blaze RON97, and Petron Diesel Max. Our convenience store, Treats, is a one-stop shop for travellers, offering amenities including shopping marts and fast food restaurants. For more information, please visit us at www.petron.com.my.

Issued by Petron Malaysia Refining & Marketing Bhd's Corporate Affairs Dept. Contact: Zaimi Harun at +603-2082 8710 or +6012-393 7713 or email Zaimi.harun@petron.com.my; or Suraya Haris Ong at +603-2082 8652 or +6012-368 0346 or email at <u>Suraya.haris@petron.com.my</u>